

P.O BOX: 1961 P.C: 130, AZAIBA

TEL.: +968-24138301 Fax.: +968-24138305 E-MAIL:
eceoman@eceoman.com
WEB SITE:
www.eceoman.com



ENGNEERING CONSTRUCTION AND ERECTION CO.

QUALITY POLICY

ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION & ERECTION CO. LLC WILL CONSISTENTLY PROVIDE PRODUCTS AND SERVICES, THAT MEET OR EXCEED OUR CUSTOMER REQUIREMENTS INCLUDING THOSE FOR QUALITY, PERFORMANCE, AND SAFETY.

ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION & ERECTION CO. LLC SHALL ESTABLISH AND MAINTAIN A MANAGEMENT SYSTEM THAT ENSURES ITS SERVICES MEET ALL LEGAL, STATUTORY, CONTRACTUAL AND REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS.

ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION & ERECTION CO. LLC SHALL STRIVE TO CONTINUALLY IMPROVE THE EFFECTIVENESS OF IT'S PROCESSES & PRODUCTS BY ADOPTING QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE TO ISO 9001-2018 STANDARD.

ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION & ERECTION CO. LLC SHALL ENSURE MUTUALLY BENEFICIAL RELATIONSHIP WITH ALL ITS INTERESTED PARTIES & EXERCISE APPROPRIATE CONTROLS OVER THEIR DELIVERED PRODUCTS/ SERVICES.

ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION & ERECTION CO. LLC SHALL ENSURE THAT THE QUALITY SYSTEMS ARE CONTINUALLY IMPROVED BY:

- ✓ DETERMINING & MONITORING THE EFFECTIVENESS OF PROCESS PERFORMANCES.
- ✓ ENSURING INTERNAL & EXTERNAL AUDITS TO VERIFY THE COMPLIANCES & PROCESS EFFICIENCY.
- ✓ TIMELY ADDRESSAL OF CUSTOMER/EMPLOYEE FEEDBACKS.
- ✓ TRAINING & RETAINING THE BEST, COMPETENT & SKILLED WORK FORCE.

ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION & ERECTION CO. LLC TOP MANAGEMENT SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ESTABLISHING, COMMUNICATING THE POLICIES / PROCEDURES & THE STAFF SHALL ADHERE / COMPLY WITH THE DEFINED NORMS IN THEIR ROUTINE ACTIVITIES. THE POLICY SHALL BE REVIEWED DURING THE MANAGEMENT REVIEW MEETINGS AND ADDITIONALLY AS APPROPRIATE ENSURING THE EFFECTIVENESS & SUITABILITY TO BUSINESSS NEEDS.



YOUSSEF ABDEL-LATIF

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER